
Harris County, Texas

Legislation Text

1001 Preston St., Suite 934
Houston, Texas 77002

To: Harris County Commissioners Court

Through: Russell A. Poppe, P.E., Executive Director, Harris County Flood Control District
Prepared By: Matthew K. Zeve, P.E., Deputy Executive Director, Harris County Flood Control District

Subject: Amendment No. 1 to Agreement with Cobb, Fendley & Associates, Inc.
Project ID (If applicable]: Z100-00-00-Y700

Purpose and Request:
Recommendation to execute amendment No. 1 to an agreement for professional services with Cobb, Fendley &
Associates, Inc. to provide additional surveying services as may be needed in support of the county-wide MAAPnext
mapping project and other District projects, requesting an increase in the amount of $300,000. (Project ID Z100-00-00-
Y700, Agreement No. 2019-110, County-wide).
Background and Discussion:
Services to be provided include boundary and topographic surveys, high water marks, benchmarks, finished floor slab
elevations, quantity surveys, and aerial surveys associated with property acquisitions, capital projects, and in support of
the District mission.

Fiscal Impact: This amendment is for up to $300,000 and will be funded out of the Districts Operations and Maintenance
fund.

Fiscal Summary

Expenditures FY 20-21 FY 21-22
Projected

Future Years
Projected [3
additional
years]

Service Impacted: 4a.3 - Engineering Services

Existing Budget $0 $0 $0

Additional Appropriation Requested$0 $0 $0

Total Expenditures $0 $0 $0

Funding Sources $0 $0 $0

Existing Department Budget$0 $0 $0

Please Identify Funding Source (General Fund, PIC,
Special Revenue, Grant, Etc.)

$0 $0 $0

HCFCD Operations & Maintenance$0 $300,000 $0

Total Sources $0 $300,000 $0

Alternatives:
The alternative to this agreement being approved is that we will need to seek another consultant for the work to be
performed which will cause delays in this important effort.

Alignment with Strategic Objective:
SO2.1 - Reducing flooding risks across Harris County by completing projects in the 2018 Harris County Flood Control
District Bond Program by 2030.

File #: 21-1703, Version: 1

Harris County, Texas Printed on 3/29/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 21-1703, Version: 1

Attachments:
Agreement

Harris County, Texas Printed on 3/29/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

